Rob McKenna

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON

Utilities and Transportation Division

1400 S Evergreen Park Drive SW « PO Box 40128 « Olympia WA 98504-0128 » (360) 664-1183

October 28, 2008

David W. Danner, Executive Director and Secretary
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW

P. 0. Box 47250

Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

Re:  Inthe Matter of the Joint Application of Puget Holdings LLC and
Puget Sound Energy Inc. for an Order Authorizing Proposed Transaction
Docket U-072375

Dear Mr. Danner:

Fnclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are the original and 12 copies of the
Motion to Strike Portions of Public Counsel’s Reply Brief and Certificate of Service.

Counsel

DTTklg
Enclosures
cc: Parties




Dockets U-072375
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached document upon the persons
and entities listed on the Service List below by depositing a copy of said document in the

United States mail, addressed as shown on said Service List, with first class postage prepaid.

DATED at Olympia, Washington this 28" day of Qctobet, 2008

HC=Highly Confidential

" Receive HC, C and NC documents:

For .PSE :

~ Sheree Carson

Jason Kuzma

Perkins Coie :

10885 NE Fourth St Suite 700
Bellevue WA 98004-5579

Phone: (425) 635-1400

Fax: (425) 635-2400

E-mail: scarson@perkinscoie.com

jkuzma@perkinscoie.com

For NW Energy Coalition:

Danielle Dixon

NW Energy Coalition

811 1st Ave #305

Seattle WA 98104

Phone: (206) 621-0094

Fax: (2006) 621-0097

E-mail: danielle@nwenergy.org

C=C0nﬁdemial

é}iSTA LLGWS

Receive C and NC documents: '

For Public Counsel: |

Simon ffitch

Sarah Shifley

Office of the Attorney General

Public Counsel

800 Fifth Ave Suite 2000

Seattle WA 98104-3188

Phone: (206) 389-2055

Fax: (206) 389-2079

E-mail: simonfl@atg. wa.gov
SarahS5@atg.wa.gov

For NWIGU:

| Chad Stokes

Tommy A. Brooks

Cable Huston Benedict

1001 SW 6™ Suite 2000

Portland OR 97204

Phone (503) 224-3092

Fax: (503)224-3176

E-mail: cstokes@cablehuston.com

. tbrooks/@cablehuston.com

NC=Non-Confidential



 For The Energy Project.

- Ronald Roseman
Attorney at Law

2011 14" Avenue E
Seattle WA 98112
Phone: (206) 324-8792
Fax: (206) 568-0138

E-mail: ronaldroseman(@comecast.net

~ For ICNU:

Melinda Davison

Andrew Harris

Irion Sanger

. Davison Van Cleve

333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204

Phone: (503) 241-7242
Fax: (503)241-8160
E-mail: mail@dvclaw.com

For Cogeneration Coalition.

Michael P. Alcantar
Donald Brookhyser
Alcantar & Kahl LLP

- 1300 SW Fifth Suite 1750

- Portland OR 97201

Phone: (503) 402-9900
Fax: (503) 402-8882
 E-mail: mpa{@a-klaw.com
 deb@a-klaw.com

Receive NC documents only:
For Kroger:

Michael Kurtz

Kurt Boehm

Boehm Kurtz & Lowry

36 E Seventh Street Suite 1510
Cincinnati OH 45202

- Phone: (513) 421-2255

Fax: (5130 421-2764
E-mail! mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
kboehm@bklawfirm.com

For Dept. of Navy:

Norman J. Furuta

Federal Executive Agencies

1455 Market St Suite 1744

San Francisco CA 94103-1399
Phone: (415) 503-6994

Fax: (415) 503-6688

E-mail: Norman.furuta@navy.mil

Scott Johansen

Department of the Navy

1220 Pacific Highway

San Diego CA 92132

Phone: (619) 5632-4081

Fax: (619) 532-1663

E-mail: scott.johansen@navy.mil




